RM PTO-1595 RECORD: 01-12-1 Rev. 6-93) The Assistant Commissioner for ease record the attached original Name of conveying party(ies): Atomu HIDAKA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Office Ocket No. 03327.2187	
the Assistant Commissioner for ease record the attached original to the	1987 中 1987 1987 1988 1987 1	
_ease record the attached origi 100940 Name of conveying party(ies): 2.	! !	
Name of conveying party(ies): 2.		
	106attn. box assignmen	
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name and address of receiving party(les):	
	Name: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.	
	[4] 2	
dditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:	
Lached:ies AA_NO		
	<u>``</u>	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 17-22, Akasaka 2-Chome,	
7	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City	
Other	City:State:SIP:	
xecution Date: November 13, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	a new application.	
TE this drawwat is being filed to set the		
If this document is being filed together with	November 13. 1998	
the execution date of the application is:N		
the execution date of the application is:N		
A. Patent Application Nos.	B. Patent No.(s)	
the execution date of the application is:N	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional numbers attached: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents	
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional numbers attached: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents	
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional numbers attached: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents	
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett 7.	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed	
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to	
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed	
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finneqan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to	
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finneqan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to	
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finneqan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 8.	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional numbers attached? 6. Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finneqan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 8.	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finneqan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 8.	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 06-0916	
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional numbers attached: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 8.	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 06-0916	
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finneqan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 8.	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number:06-0916	
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional numbers attached: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 8.	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number:06-0916 Regoing information is true and correct ignal account. December 22, 1998	

PATENT REEL: 9683 FRAME: 0281

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGHHZHT

WEERZAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

IMAGE 1	PROCESSING	SYSTEM	
herewith or on Nover	nber 13, 19	tion for United States Letters 98 or filed an application fo , 19 (Serial No	T United States Letters
समाच र द <u>१</u> ०	DUIT VO	DOV. GO. T. T.D.	••
WEEREAS, a corporation of		ROX CO., LTD.	, whose post office
		, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	, widse post office
interest in and to this	s invention,	ee), is desirous of securing t the application for United St o be issued upon this applicat	ates Letters Patent on thi
which from assignee is transferred, and set of assignee, its lawful sand to this invention and all Letters Patent thereof; and I/WE here of the United States to	hereby acknower, and do	hat, for good and valuable con owledged, I/WE, as assignor(s) hereby sell, assign, transfer, d assigns, my/our entire right lication, and all divisions, and States which may be granted and request the Commissioner of this Invent: with the terms of this Assignment	, have sold, assigned, and set over unto the , title, and interest in nd continuations thereof, thereon, and all reissues of Patents and Trademarks ion to assignee, its suc-
me/us respecting this when called upon to do desirable to perfect the signs, execute all doaths and generally doubtain and enforce pro-	invention and so, execute he title to t ivisional, co everything p per patent pt any expense i	signee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assigneed and deliver all papers that matchis invention in said assignee ontinuation, and reissue applications to aid assignee, its stocection for this invention in incident to the execution of successions.	ing, sign all lawful papers by be necessary or c, its successors and mations, make all rightful successors and assigns, to the United States, it
eclaration and Power of	of Attorney i	nd request the attorneys I/we had this application, to insert had been had been to the formal of the control of	here in parentheses
IN TESTIMONY WEERS	OF. I/We hav	e hereunio sei our hand(s).	
Atomu Hidaka	f First Assig	nor : Assignor's Signature	: Date/ : U//3/1998-
Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		: Citizenship
	gawa, Japan		: Japan
. Full Name of Second	Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address			: Citizenship
. Full Name of Third A	ssignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address		<u> </u>	: Citizenship

FINNEGAN, BENDERSON, FARABOW, CARRETT & DUNNER . WASEINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 9683 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 12/22/1998